507893779 05/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7940904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNING GOSSELIN SAS	05/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	et Address: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA	
City:	y: CORNING	
State/Country:	e/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14831	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16766848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: GOODWINL@CORNING.COM
Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: SP-TI-03-1

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP17-381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA GOODWIN
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA GOODWIN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=20230508_SP17-381_US_Assignment_Gosselin_to_Corning_Executed#page1.tif source=20230508_SP17-381_US_Assignment_Gosselin_to_Corning_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507893779 REEL: 063564 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5 day of May, 2023

BETWEEN:

- (1) CORNING GOSSELIN SAS, a company having a principlae place of business at 123 Rte de Caestre, 59190 Borre, France, (the Assignor); and
- (2) CORNING INCORPORATED, a company incorporated in the State of New York, having a principle place of business at One Riverfront Plaza, Corning, New York, 14831, United States of America (the Assignees).

IN CONSIDERATION of the good and valuable considerations paid to the Assignor by the Assignee addressed in a separate agreement between the parties, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to such inventions being generally described in the Patent Applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (the Patent Applications) and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

ASSIGNOR

CORNING GOSSELIN SAS

CORNING GOSSELIN

SAS au cap. 32 357 198 6 - NAF 2222Z

FR 704 932 524 56 00014

CACE ON 9 - 59529 HAZEBROUCK Cedax-Franca
(C) 1 - 59529 HAZEBROUCK Cedax-Franca
(O) 3 28 41 93 03

rectar beine gosselin@corning.com

ASSIGNEE

CORNING INCORPORATED

BY: Thomas R. Beall

BY:

TITLE:

Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

SCHEDULE A - Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS:

	Corning Case Reference ,	Application Number
5		16/766848

2.

R

PATENT REEL: 063564 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 05/08/2023